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Livestock mo
Chambersburg

Auction
Chambersburg, Pa.

August 10,1978
CATTLE 212. Compared

with last Thursday’s
market, SI. cows uneven,
mostly 25-75 cents higher.
Few Choice YG 975-1200 lbs.
51.85-53.85; few Good 48.85-
50.50; few Standard 46.25-
47.00; 1 Choice si. heifer at
50.10; few Good 45.50-49.10;
few Standard 43.50-44.85.
Utility & Commercial si.
cows 37.0042.00, few to 43.00;
Cutters 37.5040.50; Canner&

L. Cutter 34.00-38.25, shells
down to 32.00; si. bullocks
few Standard 46.0048.60;
few Yield Grade #1 1050-1520
lbs. 43.2549.85.

FEEDER CATTLE: few
Good 300-700 lbs. bulls 49.50-
51.50.

CALVES 591. Vealers
$2.00-5.00 higher. Few Prune
vealers 84.00-85.00, Choice
74.00- Good 66.00-76.00;
few Standard & Good 110-130
lbs. 65.00-68.00, 90-110 lbs.'
66.00- 70-85 ibs. 55.00-
68.00, Utility 50-120 lbs. 35.00-
55 00

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Bulls 90-120 lbs. 68.00-84.00,

rket and
couple to 86.00; Hoi. Heifers
85-130 lbs. 77.00-120.00, few
125.00.

HOGS 32. Barrows and
gilts few lots No. 1-3 210-215
lbs. 48.25-48.75. SOWS - US
No. 1-3 300-450 lbs. sows
38.50-44.50, few Boars 33.00-
33.75.

FEEDER PIGS 13 Few
US No. 1-3 30-40 lbs. feeder
pigs 33.00-42.00 per head.

SHEEP 41. Spring/
or/Wooled si. lambs Choice
70-100 lbs. 50.00-53.25.

Market courtesy of PDA.

Carlisle
Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

August 8,1978
CATTLE 219. Compared

with last market:
Good slaughter steers 49.25-
5175, Standard 46.0049.50,
Utility 38.75-44 00. Good
slaughter heifers 48.85-50.00,
Standard 42.75-48.50, Utility
36.00- Utility and
Commercial slaughter cows
36.00- Cutters 35.50-
39.00, Canner and Low
Cutter 28.85-37.00, Shells

Hunter’s
Sale Bam
Rising Sun, Md.
August 7,1978

HERE’S WHY.
More and more profit-minded dairymen

are convinced their healthy-looking, high-
producing herds are infected by worms. Even
in cold northern states.

They’re convinced that worms can slow
growthofyoung stock and delaymaturity of
heifers.

They’re convincedworms cut milk produc-
tion in their milkers.

What makes them think so?
Large-scale trials, demonstrations, and

experiments in Wisconsin and elsewhere
have shown howwidespread and damaging
worms really are. Thefigures are convincing
(Data on request.) -

More dairymen are wormingbecause they
are learning aboutworms: how theyrepro-
duce and do damage, and how worm control
with TBZ'®, the Pre-Freshenmg Cattle
Wormer, can help pay off.
TBZ(thiabendazole) is aregistered trademarkof Merck &Co Inc
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Gentlemen
Please send me a copy of 'ROUNDWORMCONTROL
ESSENTIAL TO MODERN DAIRY MANAGEMENT’
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State

down to 28.75. Good
slaughter bullocks 49.75-
52.00, Standard 41.5046.50.

CALVES 189. Choice
vealers 68.00-79.00, Good
55.00- Standard and
Good 90-110 lbs. 35.00-55.00,
70-90 lbs. 28.5040.00. Farm
Calves: Holstein heifers
85.00-

HOGS 261. US No. 1-2
barrows and gilts 49.50-51.00,
No. 1-3 47.85-50.00. US No. 1-3
sows 37.5041.50, No. 2-3
29.50-36.00. Boars 34.50-36.00.

FEEDER PIGS 110. US
No. 1-3 3045 lbs. feeder pigs
32.0040.00 per head, No. 1-3
40-60 lbs 37.00-51.00 per
head.

SHEEP 50. Goodslaughter
(spring) lambs 47.50-52.00.

Market courtesy of PDA.

HEIFERS: High Choice
and Prime 58.00-61.00; Good
to Choice 55.00-67.00; Other
42.00-48.00.

FEEDER STEERS:

10UTOF 3 DAIRYMEN
ARE WORMING THEIR

HEALTHY-LOOKING COWS.
SOON ITU BE 10UTOF 2.

Knowing is believing
Once the facts are known, it isn’thard to

believethat 9 out of 10 herds have worms.
Or, why milk losses can be high. Or, why a
worm-control program can pay for itself
many times over.

Get thefacts
Get the facts for yourself. Send for this

16-page, easy-to-read, illustratedbookleton
wormingofdairy herds. It’s free, it’s helpful,
and itmay give you some ofthe most impor-
tant management information you’ll get this
year. Why not sit down and sendfor it now.
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auction news
Standard to Good 47.00-51.00.

BULLS: 1675 lb. 49.75; 1090
lb. 45.25; 1075 lb.47.25.

COWS: High Choice to
Prime 39.7541.75; Good to
Standard 38.7540.25; Utility
36.00-38.25; Cutters
35.75; Canners 27.75-31.00.

CALVES: Prime 180-240
lb. 70.00-76.00; High to
Choice 140-180 lb. 63.00-68.00;
Good to Choice 120-140 lb.
65.00-71.00; Standardto Good
90-110 lb. 48.00-69.00; Utility
70-85 lb. 40.0048.00; Low
Utility 65-75 lb. 36.00-39.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 20-25 lb.
$2O to $25 by hd.; 25-30 lb. $2B
to $3O by hd.

HOGS: 235-240 lb. 45.00-
46.50.

SOWS: 36.00-38.00.
BOARS: 200-280 lb. 36.00-

46.00

GOATS: Nannies $2l to $2B
by hd.; Kids $lB to $25 by
hd.; Billies $2O to $25.

Sale Mgr. and Auctioneer,
Norman E. Hunter, Pres.

Western Maryland
Market

Western Maryland
Stockyards, Inc.

Westminster, Maryland
August 8,1978

BUTCHER CATTLE:
Prices mostly steady. Fat
Steers Strong Demand; top
54.00; Good-Choice 48.00-
54.00; Standard 42.00-47.00;
Heifers, standard to 44.00;
Cows Good run, mostly
steady. Good cows 40.00-
42.00; Standard & Utility,
38.00-40.00; Canners 36.00-
38.00; Shelly 36.00 down;
Bulls Good demand, light
weights to 46.25.

BUTCHER HOGS: $1.50
higher, Top Hogs 49.10; Bulk
200-225 lbs. 48.0049.10, 230-
260 lbs. 47.5048.50, 170-190
lbs. 46.00-47.00; Heavy
Weights None; Sows to 40.75,
bulk 37.00-39.00.

VEAL CALVES: Large
run, prices $5.00 higher!
Tops, to 79.50, Good-Choice
70.00-79.50; Standard 65.00-
70.00; Weak & Rough 50.00
down; Farm Heifers to
$107.00.

LAMBS: Few offered.
Good to 53.00; Medium to
50.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Light
run, mostly steady; Stock
Steers 45.00-61.50; Stock
Heifers 35.00-45.50; Stock
Bulls to 46.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS:
Large run, active bidding;
By the head $20.00-45.00,
Shoats to 61.00; By the lb. to
58.00.

New Holland
Horse

New Holland
Sales Stables

Monday,August?
Reported receipts of 256

head of horses, mules, and
ponies. Market steady with
last week’s market.

Local driving horses 200-
650; riding horses 200-350;
better horses 375-550;
lightweight killers 24-28;
heavyweight killers 34-38;
mare ponies 15-55; colts 5-20;
geldings 15-50; larger ponies
75-200.

RED
WING

BOOKS
SHOE SERVICE

107 E. STATE ST
QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566

717-786-2795


